ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/2/2022 RMP22-004602 1301 MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022 RMP22-004603 3200 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022 RMP22-004604 3215 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022 RMP22-004605 5201 TOLLVIEW DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022 RMP22-004606 INDUSTRIAL AVE / RT53 ANIMAL COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022 RMP22-004607 2785 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022 RMP22-004608 4406 EUCLID AVE DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/2/2022 RMP22-004609 2340 HICKS RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022 4716 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

6/2/2022 5504 TINDER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 4728 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

6/2/2022 RMP22-004610 2404 BIRCH LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022 2D6ROO BROOKWOOD WAY TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 5504 TINDER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 5504 TINDER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 4718 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 2D6|;§)O BROOKWOOD WAY TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 ZD?I\?O BROOKWOOD WAY TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 2D6ROO BROOKWOOD WAY TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

6/2/2022 RMP22-004611 GOLF RD / RING RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022 RMP22-004612 2121 EUCLID AVE INTOXICATED SUBJECT REPORT WITH ARREST

6/6/2022 7:08:38 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

6/2/2022

6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022

6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022

6/2/2022
6/2/2022

6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022
6/2/2022

RMP22-004613
RMP22-004614

RMP22-004615
RMP22-004615
RMP22-004616
RMP22-004618
RMP22-004617
RMP22-004619
RMP22-004620
RMP22-004621

RMP22-004622

RMP22-004623

RMP22-004624

RMP22-004625

RMP22-004626

RMP22-004627

RMP22-004628

2313 KINGFISHER LN AMBULANCE CALL

1460 GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

1301 MEIJER DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1301 MEIJER DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5450 ASTOR LN HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT

1755 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3110 MARTIN LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1301 MEIJER DR THEFT

3606 FREMONT ST STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4738 ARBOR DR LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION

4738 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3400 WELLINGTON CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ALGONQUIN RD / HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CROSSROADS OF

COMMERCE DR

1200 CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

EUCLID AVE /HICKS RD  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  AMBULANCE CALL
RING RD / GOLF RD ACCIDENT

APPROX LOC:1803 HICKS
RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
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3301 CAMPBELL ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5905 HIGHLAND DR

N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL
ST

2104 GROUSE LN
APPROX LOC:2108
GROUSE LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2602 SOUTH ST

MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL
ST

RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
RECKLESS DRIVING

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
DOMESTIC
SPECIAL

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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