



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/2/2022	RMP22-004602	1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004603	3200 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004604	3215 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004605	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004606	INDUSTRIAL AVE / RT53	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004607	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004608	4406 EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004609	2340 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2022		5504 TINDER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		4728 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2022	RMP22-004610	2404 BIRCH LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		5504 TINDER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		5504 TINDER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		4718 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004611	GOLF RD / RING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004612	2121 EUCLID AVE	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/2/2022		2313 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2022	RMP22-004613	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004614	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004615	1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004615	1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004616	5450 ASTOR LN	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004618	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	
6/2/2022	RMP22-004617	1755 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004619	3110 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/2/2022	RMP22-004620	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	
6/2/2022	RMP22-004621	3606 FREMONT ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004622	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
6/2/2022	RMP22-004623	4738 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004624	3400 WELLINGTON CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004625	ALGONQUIN RD / CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	RMP22-004626	1200 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022	RMP22-004627	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/2/2022	RMP22-004628	RING RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
6/2/2022		APPROX LOC:1803 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
6/2/2022	<b>RMP22-004629</b>	3301 CAMPBELL ST	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/2/2022	<b>RMP22-004630</b>	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/2/2022		5905 HIGHLAND DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022	<b>RMP22-004631</b>	N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL ST	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/2/2022	<b>RMP22-004632</b>	2104 GROUSE LN	<b>INTOXICATED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/2/2022		APPROX LOC:2108 GROUSE LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/2/2022	<b>RMP22-004633</b>	2602 SOUTH ST	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/2/2022	<b>RMP22-004634</b>	MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL ST	<b>SPECIAL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT